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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

BAYFRONT AND SANDERLING
HERCULES, CA 94547

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 38.020900 - 38° 1' 15.2”
Longitude (West): 122.284400 - 122° 17’ 3.8”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 562811.9

UTM Y (Meters): 4208170.0

Elevation: 7 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 38122-A3 MARE ISLAND, CA
Most Recent Revision: 1980

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. .. ... Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS. . ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP_______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Transporters, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG.___ ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG._____________. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list
ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/ILF. .. Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST. .. Geotracker's Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
SLIC. . Statewide SLIC Cases
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST. .. Active UST Facilities
AST .. Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP_ ... Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. __._____. A Listing of Brownfields Sites
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
WMUDS/SWAT. ... Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY._ .. Recycler Database

HAULERS. __________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits_____ .. ___. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL.__________.___. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CAFIDUST. . ... Facility Inventory Database
HISTUST. . ___ Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
SWEEPSUST.______________. SWEEPS UST Listing

LIENS2. _____ ... CERCLA Lien Information

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
LIENS. _____ .. Environmental Liens Listing

DEED.. . . Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. ______ . _____ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. . Military Cleanup Sites Listing

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen_______________ RCRA - Non Generators

DOTOPS. ______ ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT. ____ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

MINES. . ... Mines Master Index File

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO__ . ... Radiation Information Database

FINDS. ____ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
CAWDS. ... Waste Discharge System

NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing
Cortese______________________ "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
HISTCORTESE.____________. Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List

CONTRA COSTA CO. SITE LISike List

Notify 65________ . Proposition 65 Records
DRYCLEANERS..___________. Cleaner Facilities

WIP. . Well Investigation Program Case List

HAZNET. . ... Facility and Manifest Data

EML ... Emissions Inventory Data

INDIAN RESERV.___________. Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants_____ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2009 has revealed that there are 4
RESPONSE sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 2000 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) 1 7
HERCULES, INC. 560 RAILROAD AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.581 mi.) 3 18
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
HERCULES INC CORNER OF SAN PABLO /  SE 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) A6 51
CENTEX HOMES OF CALIFORNIA 1-80 / SYCAMORE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.906 mi.) 7 67

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2009 has revealed that there are
5 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 2000 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) 1 7
Status: Certified

HERCULES, INC. 560 RAILROAD AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.581 mi.) 3 18
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

GELSAR SAN PABLO AVENUE/SYCAMGE 1/2 - 1 (0.805 mi.) 4 45
Status: Certified

HERCULES INC CORNER OF SAN PABLO / SE 1/2-1 (0.845 mi.) A6 51
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

CENTEX HOMES OF CALIFORNIA 1-80 / SYCAMORE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.906 mi.) 7 67

Status: Certified

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
are 4 HIST Cal-Sites sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BIO-RAD LABORATORIES HERCULES INDUSTRIAL PAR E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 2 16
HERCULES, INC. 560 RAILROAD AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.581 mi.) 3 18
HERCULES INC CORNER OF SAN PABLO / SE 1/2 -1 (0.845 mi.) A6 51
CENTEX HOMES OF CALIFORNIA 1-80 / SYCAMORE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.906 mi.) 7 67
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Other Ascertainable Records

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
there are 2 CA BOND EXP. PLAN sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
HERCULES, INC. 560 RAILROAD AVENUE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.581 mi.) 3 18
HERCULES, INC. CORNER OF SAN PABLO AVE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) A5 51
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name Database(s)
CALTRANS HERCULES LDS

CITY OF HERCULES HAZNET
HERCULES WWTP FINDS

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL FINDS

24/680 CALTRANS SLIC

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL SCH, ENVIROSTOR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 1 3 NR 4
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 1 4 NR 5
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWEFI/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 1 3 NR 4
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA-NonGen 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 2 NR 2
CAWDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CONTRA COSTA CO. SITE LIST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY S106235238 24/680 CALTRANS HIGHWAY 24 @ | 680 SLIC

HERCULES 1011908453 HERCULES WWTP END OF SYCAMORE AVENUE 94547 FINDS

HERCULES S$109286585 CALTRANS HERCULES MAINTENANCE STATION LDS

HERCULES 1010729907 HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL SYCAMORE AVENUE/WILLET STREET 94547 FINDS

HERCULES S106568067 HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL SYCAMORE AVENUE/WILLET STREET 94547 SCH, ENVIROSTOR
HERCULES S109930981 CITY OF HERCULES 2075 TUSHEMIA ST 94547 HAZNET
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Site

DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

24/680 CALTRANS
HIGHWAY 24 @ | 680
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CA

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

General Comments:

SLIC:
Region: 2
Facility ID: SL20296913
Facility Status:  Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported

Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Confirmed: Not reported

SLIC S106235238
N/A

STATE

Open - Inactive
2009-05-01 00:00:00
SL20296913

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Not reported
37.897293604
-122.071849376
Cleanup Program Site
Not reported

Not reported
SL20296913

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

HERCULES WWTP
END OF SYCAMORE AVENUE
HERCULES, CA 94547

FINDS:

FINDS 1011908453
110037257063

Registry ID: 110037257063

Environmental Interest/Information System
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS HERCULES
MAINTENANCE STATION
HERCULES, CA

LDS:
Global Id: L10001703915
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Case Type: Land Disposal Site
Status: Open
Status Date: 1965-01-01 00:00:00
Lead Agency: Not reported
Caseworker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 2 071087001
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported

LDS S109286585
N/A

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL
SYCAMORE AVENUE/WILLET STREET
HERCULES, CA 94547

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110033613873

Environmental Interest/Information System

FINDS 1010729907
110033613873

California Department of Toxic Substances Control EnviroStor System
(DTSC-EnviroStor) is an online search and Geographic Information
System (GIS) tool for identifying sites that have known contamination
or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate further. The

EnviroStor database includes the following site types: Federal

Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response,
including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup;

and School sites.

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL
SYCAMORE AVENUE/WILLET STREET
HERCULES, CA 94547

SCH 5106568067
ENVIROSTOR N/A

SCH:
Facility ID: 07000005
Site Type: School Cleanup
Site Type Detail: School
Acres: 12
National Priorities List: NO
Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Lead Agency Description: DTSC - Site Mitigation And Brownfield Reuse Program
Project Manager: MICHAEL HALL
Supervisor: Mark Malinowski
Division Branch: Sacramento
Site Code: 204142

ORPHAN DETAIL TC2648609.1s Page 2





DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued)

11

07

EPA - Target Site Investigation

Active

2008-09-10 00:00:00

NO

School District

38.0161

-122.282

WEST CONTRA COSTA SD-PRPSD HERCULES MS
Alternate Name

110033613873

EPA (FRS #)

204142

Project Code (Site Code)

07000005

Envirostor ID Number

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST.
Alternate Name

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
2004-09-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
2004-09-20 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
2004-12-14 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Inactive Status Letter
2005-12-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
2007-07-16 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
2005-06-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Supplemental Site Investigation Report

5106568067
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Site

DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:
Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

Management Required Desc:

Potential:

Potenital Description:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued)

2009-05-29 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
2005-02-04 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Other Report
2008-10-27 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Supplemental Site Investigation Workplan
2009-01-29 00:00:00

30024,30025,30013,30582
TPH-diesel

TPH-gas

Lead

2,4,6-Trinitrotoluene

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

30013, 30024, 30025, 30582
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

OTH, SOIL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

* ELECTRIC, GAS & SANITARY SERVICES

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: School Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 12
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: MICHAEL HALL
Supervisor: Mark Malinowski
Division Branch: Sacramento
Facility ID: 07000005
Site Code: 204142

5106568067
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

APN Description:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
2004-09-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
2004-09-20 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Inspections/Visit (Non LUR)
2004-12-14 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Inactive Status Letter
2005-12-15 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
2007-07-16 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report
2005-06-21 00:00:00

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Supplemental Site Investigation Report

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued) S$106568067
Assembly: 11
Senate: 07
Special Program: EPA - Target Site Investigation
Status: Active
Status Date: 2008-09-10 00:00:00
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: School District
Latitude: 38.0161
Longitude: -122.282
Alias Name: WEST CONTRA COSTA SD-PRPSD HERCULES MS
Alias Type: Alternate Name
Alias Name: 110033613873
Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)
Alias Name: 204142
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 07000005
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alias Name: WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST.
Alias Type: Alternate Name
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HERCULES MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued) S$106568067

Completed Date: 2009-05-29 00:00:00

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

Completed Date: 2005-02-04 00:00:00

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Other Report

Completed Date: 2008-10-27 00:00:00

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Supplemental Site Investigation Workplan

Completed Date: 2009-01-29 00:00:00

Confirmed: 30024,30025,30013,30582

Confirmed Description: TPH-diesel

Confirmed Description: TPH-gas

Confirmed Description: Lead

Confirmed Description: 2,4,6-Trinitrotoluene

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Media Affected: 30013, 30024, 30025, 30582

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Media Affected Desc: Not reported

Management:

Management Required: NONE SPECIFIED

Management Required Desc: Not reported

Potential: OTH, SOIL

Potenital Description: Not reported

Potenital Description: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

PastUse: * ELECTRIC, GAS & SANITARY SERVICES
CITY OF HERCULES HAZNET S109930981
2075 TUSHEMIA ST N/A

HERCULES, CA 94547

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

CAC002634172

ERIC WRIGHT
5108124998

Not reported

Not reported

111 CIVIC DR
HERCULES, CA 94547
Contra Costa
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Site

DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF HERCULES (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD980887418
Alameda

Waste oil and mixed oil
H141

1.786

Contra Costa

$109930981

ORPHAN DETAIL TC2648609.1s Page 7







